

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.2842 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Prabhakar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. 2. Pleadings are complete. 3. List the matter on 02.07.2026, for final hearing. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations. 5. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. 6. Liberty to file Re-joinder in the meantime. DSV GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--